

## Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 05/01/2024

Incident #: 24BEX-5633-OF

Call #: 24-5633

Date/Time Reported: 04/25/2024 1036 Report Date/Time: 04/25/2024 1143

Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Richard Evans

Detective: Detective Jonathan Byrd
Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Bernard Hanna

Signature:

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

#	OFFENSE(S)						ATTEM	TYPE		DEGREE		
	LOCATION TYPE: S PARKVIEW AVE BEXLEY OH 43209	SINGLE	FAMILY	HOME		Zone:	Central					
1	Identity Fraud 2913.49		29		2913		N	5	Felony		5	
#	PERSON(S)				PERSON	TYPE	SEX R	ACE	AGE	SSN	PHONE	

## Bexley Police Department Page: 1

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER RICHARD A EVANS

Ref: 24BEX-5633-OF

On 4/25/24, the resident at \*\* S. Parkview Ave reports that person(s) unknown had a package delivered to his home by UPS on 4/18/24 using his wife's information without her consent. The package was stolen from the porch before being noticed by the residents. The package was suppose to contain a curling iron.

\*\* Portions of this report have been redacted \*\*